Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 004068 Frame 0490. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee was identified as CCH Incorporated, on behalf of CCH Axentis, a Wolters Kluwer business. Assignee is CCH Incorporated

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axentis, Inc.		07/16/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CCH Incorporated
Street Address:	2700 Lake Cook Road
City:	Riverwoods
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77631799	RISK-DRIVEN COMPLIANCE. ON DEMAND.
Registration Number:	3487971	AXENTIS ENTERPRISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Avsec Address Line 1: P. O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Avsec

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0910

7,631,99

50 500 T

900171683

Signature: /Andrew J. Avsec/		
Date:	09/15/2010	
Total Attachments: 8 source=AXENTIS Intellectual Property Assignment#page1.tif source=AXENTIS Intellectual Property Assignment#page2.tif source=AXENTIS Intellectual Property Assignment#page3.tif source=AXENTIS Intellectual Property Assignment#page4.tif source=AXENTIS Intellectual Property Assignment#page5.tif		
source=Axentis Original Recordal#page1.tif source=Axentis Original Recordal#page2.tif source=Axentis Original Recordal#page3.tif		

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of July 16, 2009 ("Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Axentis, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and CCH Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"). This Assignment is being entered into pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended or supplemented in accordance with its terms, the "Purchase Agreement") by and between Assignor, Assignee, Wolters Kluwer International Holding B.V. and Scheltens & Gitlay B.V. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property described on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and to all other Intellectual Property used or held for use in or related to the conduct of the Business (collectively, the "<u>Assigned IP</u>"), in each case together with all rights associated therewith, including but not limited to the right to sue and collect for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or unauthorized use thereof, and any goodwill associated with any trademarks included therein.
- 2. In case at any time after the Effective Date any further action by either party hereto is reasonably necessary to carry out the purposes of this Agreement, each of the parties will take such further action (including but not limited to the execution and delivery of such further instruments and documents) as the other party may reasonably request, at the sole cost and expense of the requesting party.
- 3. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the substantive laws of the State of Delaware applicable to contracts made and performed entirely in Delaware, without references to the conflicts of law rules of such State.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed (including by electronic or facsimile transmission with scan or attachment signature) in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Assignment and all of which, when taken together, will be deemed to constitute one and the same agreement.

* * * * *

1778977.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

AXENTIS, INC.

-

Name: Syeum

Title: CEO

CCH INCORPORATED

By: Name: Kevin L. Robert

Title: Chief Executive Officer

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

AXENTIS, INC.

By: ______Name:

Title:

CCH INCORPORATED

Name Kewn L. Robert

Title: Chief Executive Officer

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

Schedule A

Patents

None

Trademarks

200000000000000000000000000000000000000					
Notes	Pending	Application		Registered	
Filing Date	12/12/2008			01/08/2008 Registered	
Application Number	77/631,799			77/366,741	
Registration Date	N/A			08/19/2008	
Registration Number	N/A			3,487,971	
Status	Pending			Registered	
Country	U.S.			U.S.	
Trademark	RISK-DRIVEN	COMPLIANCE.	ON DEMAIND.	AXENTIS	ENTERPRISE

Unregistered Trademarks

AXENTIS AXENTIS logo

Trade Names

Complient Software Sub LLC Axentis, LLC Axentis, Inc.

1778977.2

A - 1

A - 2

Internet Domain Names

www.axentis.com
www.axentis.biz
www.axentisenterprise.com
www.axentis-sarbanesoxley.com
www.axentisenterprise.biz
www.axentissoftware.com
www.axentisoftware.com

1778977.2



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axentis, Inc.		09/25/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CCH Incorporated, on behalf of CCH Axentis, a Wolters Kluwer business	
Street Address:	1660 West 2nd Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77631799	RISK-DRIVEN COMPLIANCE. ON DEMAND.
Registration Number:	3487971	AXENTIS ENTERPRISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(614)792-5536 sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6147925555 standleydocketing@standleyllp.com Standley Law Group LLP 6300 Riverside Drive Dublin, OHIO 43017			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Γ	AXE2217-003&005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Cheryl S. Scotney, Ohio bar member		
Signature:		/Cheryl S. Scotney/		
Date:		09/25/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Trademark Assignment AXE2217#page1.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
ETAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	TM153549 09/25/2009 \$65			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Axentis, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at 1660 West 2nd Street, Suite 250, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trade/service marks:

Mark

Registration No. /

Registration Date /

Application No.

Application Date /

AXENTIS ENTERPRISE

3,487,971

August 19, 2008

RISK-DRIVEN COMPLIANCE.

ON DEMAND.

77/631,799

December 12, 2008

WHEREAS, CCH Incorporated, on behalf of CCH Axentis, a Wolters Kluwer business, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at 1660 West 2nd Street, Suite 250, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified trade/service marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trade/service marks are used;

FOR AT LEAST ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified trade/service marks, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trade/service marks are used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made; together will all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said trade/service marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Axentis, Inc.
"ASSIGNOR"

By:

Print Name:

Title:

Chief Financed Officer

STATE OF OHIO: : COUNTY OF Cuy choga: : SS.

Before me personally appeared Aron Cornell, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and support before my presence this 25th day of _______, 2009.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO

My Comm. Expires December 3, 2011 NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 09/15/2010